

Solicitation Information

CPPJ Road & Bridge

Solicitation Number

23-105-1348

Deadline

10/12/2023 02:00 PM CDT

Advertised

08/01/2023 08:00 AM CDT

Revised

10/02/2023 02:15 PM CDT

Description

Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Joint Seal and Patching of Various Roads of Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
\$629,507.25

Location(s)

Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Progressive Construction Company, LLC	6510 Highway 1 Boyce, LA 71409-9632	(318) 479-9522 x202
R.D. Spell, Inc.	PO Box 188 Westlake, LA 70669-0188	(337) 433-1661
2 Bidders		

Item	Progressive Construction Company, LLC			R.D. Spell, Inc.		
	Quantity	Price	Extension	Quantity	Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
502-01-00200 ASPHALT CONCRETE, DRIVES, TURNOUTS AND MISCELLA... TON	31.000	\$625.00	\$19,375.00	31.000	\$1,500.00	\$46,500.00
602-02-00100 CLEANING AND RESEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AN... LNFT	70,792.000	\$3.50	\$247,772.00	70,792.000	\$6.25	\$442,450.00
602-03-00100 CLEANING AND SEALING RANDOM CRACKS LNFT	3,540.000	\$7.50	\$26,550.00	3,540.000	\$6.25	\$22,125.00
602-05-01040 FULL DEPTH PATCHING OF JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMEN... SQYD	98.000	\$342.00	\$33,516.00	98.000	\$150.00	\$14,700.00
602-05-01200 FULL DEPTH PATCHING OF JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMEN... SQYD	259.000	\$365.00	\$94,535.00	259.000	\$200.00	\$51,800.00
602-05-02040 FULL DEPTH PATCHING OF JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMEN... SQYD	45.000	\$320.00	\$14,400.00	45.000	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
602-05-02160 FULL DEPTH PATCHING OF JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMEN...	267.000	\$295.00	\$78,765.00	267.000	\$150.00	\$40,050.00
12 Items	Totals:		\$765,594.00			\$876,885.00

Item	Progressive Construction Company, LLC			R.D. Spell, Inc.		
	Quantity	Price	Extension	Quantity	Price	Extension
SQYD						
602-05-02200 FULL DEPTH PATCHING OF JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMEN... SQYD	294.000	\$334.00	\$98,196.00	294.000	\$200.00	\$58,800.00
706-03-00100 INCIDENTAL CONCRETE PAVING (4" THICK) SQYD	78.000	\$125.00	\$9,750.00	78.000	\$90.00	\$7,020.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1.000	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$75,500.00	\$75,500.00	1.000	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
NS-600-00220 SAW CUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT INLF	6,894.000	\$2.50	\$17,235.00	6,894.000	\$10.00	\$68,940.00
12 Items	Totals:		\$765,594.00			\$876,885.00